October 2025

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDA
1 2 3 4
ECERS-3
Early Childhood
Environment Rating Scales
125 Charles Rollins Rd
Henderson NC 27536
6:00 pm-8:00 pm
$7.00
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Literacy in the Classroom
Incorporating literacy into all
aspects of a child's day is First Aid
CPR essential, as a young child's ability .
125 Charles Rollins | to use language and comprehend 125 Charles Rollins Rd
Rd both spoken and written words Henderson NC 27536
significantly impacts their future 6:150m-8:15pm
Henderson NC 27536 | syccess in reading, writing, and P P
6:15pm-8:15pm spelling. If children miss the
$40.00 for both chance to dfevelop foundational
language skills, they may face
classes immediate challenges with
literacy when they start school.
6:15pm-8:15pm
$7.00 -ZO0M
IT’S SIDS
6:15-8:15pm
$7.00 Zoom
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
8 Dimensions of
Wellness

Wellness encompasses
more than just being free
from disease or stress; it




involves having a sense of
purpose, emotional
health, and active
engagement in work and
leisure. It also includes
nurturing joyful
relationships and
fostering happiness. To
live fulfilled lives,
prioritizing well-being
and dedicating time to
wellness is crucial.
Participants will explore
activities that support
their wellness, many of
which can be applied in
the classroom.

6:15pm-8:15pm
$7.00 Zoom

19

20

21

22

23
IT'S SID

Cooperative Extension
Annex
103 S. Bickett Blvd
Louisburg NC 27549
6:00pm-8:00 pm
$7.00

24

25




26

27

28
How to Create An
Activity Plan:
125 Charles Rollins Rd
Henderson NC 27536
6pm-8pm
$7.00

This class will discuss
the different types of

learning styles for
children. How to use
mapping/webbing to
create an activity plan

29

30

31




