October 2025

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDA
			1	ECERS-3 Early Childhood Environment Rating Scales 125 Charles Rollins Rd Henderson NC 27536 6:00 pm-8:00 pm \$7.00	3	4
5	6	CPR 125 Charles Rollins Rd Henderson NC 27536 6:15pm-8:15pm \$40.00 for both classes	Incorporating literacy into all aspects of a child's day is essential, as a young child's ability to use language and comprehend both spoken and written words significantly impacts their future success in reading, writing, and spelling. If children miss the chance to develop foundational language skills, they may face immediate challenges with literacy when they start school. 6:15pm-8:15pm \$7.00 -ZOOM IT'S SIDS 6:15-8:15pm \$7.00 Zoom	First Aid 125 Charles Rollins Rd Henderson NC 27536 6:15pm-8:15pm	10	11
12	13	8 Dimensions of Wellness Wellness encompasses more than just being free from disease or stress; it	15	16	17	18

		involves having a sense of				
		purpose, emotional				
		health, and active				
		engagement in work and				
		leisure. It also includes				
		nurturing joyful				
		relationships and				
		fostering happiness. To				
		live fulfilled lives,				
		prioritizing well-being				
		and dedicating time to				
		wellness is crucial.				
		Participants will explore				
		activities that support				
		their wellness, many of				
		which can be applied in				
		the classroom.				
		6:15pm-8:15pm				
		\$7.00 Zoom				
		\$7.00 Z00III				
19	20	24	22			25
	20	21	22	23	24	25
1	20	21	22	23 IT'S SID	24	25
	20	21	22	23 IT'S SID	24	25
	20	21	22	IT'S SID	24	25
	20	21	22	IT'S SID Cooperative Extension	24	25
	20	21	22	IT'S SID Cooperative Extension Annex	24	25
	20	21	22	IT'S SID Cooperative Extension	24	25
	20	21	22	IT'S SID Cooperative Extension Annex 103 S. Bickett Blvd	24	25
	20	21	22	Cooperative Extension Annex 103 S. Bickett Blvd Louisburg NC 27549	24	25
	20	21	22	Cooperative Extension Annex 103 S. Bickett Blvd Louisburg NC 27549 6:00pm-8:00 pm	24	25
	20	21	22	Cooperative Extension Annex 103 S. Bickett Blvd Louisburg NC 27549	24	25
	20	21	22	Cooperative Extension Annex 103 S. Bickett Blvd Louisburg NC 27549 6:00pm-8:00 pm	24	25
	20	21	22	Cooperative Extension Annex 103 S. Bickett Blvd Louisburg NC 27549 6:00pm-8:00 pm	24	25
	20	21	22	Cooperative Extension Annex 103 S. Bickett Blvd Louisburg NC 27549 6:00pm-8:00 pm	24	25

26	27	28	29	30	31	
		How to Create An				
		Activity Plan:				
		125 Charles Rollins Rd				
		Henderson NC 27536				
		6pm-8pm				
		\$7.00				
		This class will discuss				
		the different types of				
		learning styles for				
		children. How to use				
		mapping/webbing to				
		create an activity plan				